
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 16 MAR 2025

R1 16 Mar 2025 | Curragh | NUA HEALTHCARE HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231322
	 2	 370958
	 3	 202765
	 4	 734104
	 5	 212766
	 6	 137113
	 7	 014124
	 8	 193236
	 9	 312018
	10	 000334
	11	 171317
	12	 212469

BIG GOSSEY (IRE)
GO ATHLETICO (FR)
I AM SUPERMAN (IRE)
BETSEN
STAG NIGHT (IRE)
APACHE OUTLAW (IRE)
MERISI DIAMOND (IRE)
LOVE BILLY BOY (IRE)
STAYSOUND SUSIE (IRE)
LAUGH A MINUTE
RAPPELL (IRE)
EMERALD HARMONY (IRE)

66
62.5
62
60.5
60.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
54
54

5
10
1
6
3
7
9
11
8
2
12
4

R WHEARTY  1.5 
C T KEANE
JAMIE POWELL  1.5 
J J RYAN  1.5 
W J LEE
ADAM CAFFREY
R WHELAN
S FOLEY
A J SLATTERY
C D HAYES
NICOLA BURNS  3 

R M MULLIGAN  3 

C O’BRIEN
A MCGUINNESS
M O’CALLAGHAN
J DAVISON
W MCCREERY
A MCGUINNESS
MS J MORGAN
GERARD O’LEARY
A SLATTERY
STEPHEN THORNE
P W FLYNN
J P MURTAGH

8
7
9
4
7
5
6
4
4
10
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M

IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

105
98
96
93
93
89
86
84
83
82
78
77

	70-�9�-13-6
	38-�8�-9-5
	48-�8�-6-2
	 9-�1�-2-1
	15-�4�-2-2
	32-�6�-3-6
	15-�4�-2-0
	16-�2�-3-5
	13-�2�-1-4
	80-�8�-8-14
	10-�3�-1-1
	11-�1�-4-1

$401,637
$283,787
$340,784
$21,063
$46,158
$108,776
$40,972
$101,454
$27,930
$404,921
$24,957
$20,078

	36-�5�-7-5
	16-�3�-5-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	6-�3�-1-0
	21-�3�-3-4
	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	6-�1�-1-3
	45-�3�-6-4
	5-�3�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BIG GOSSEY (IRE) Trainer: C O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 70-9-13-6 Prize Money: $401,637
Jockey: R Whearty (a1.5) WT: 66 Good: 26-3-7-3 Track: 38-7-6-2

8yo grey ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-2 Firm: 6-1-1-1 Distance: 36-5-7-5
Sire: Gutaifan Dam: Toy show (IRE) J+H: 12-3-1-2 Turf: 45-5-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/11/24 (133 Days)
Owner: Allegro Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 1	 100	 [	 2]	 G F Carroll	 60.5	 $6	 My Mate Alfie	 1:12.48	 	 ........... 1.................... 3rd close home
1 of 8	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 R Whearty	 60.5	 $*1.8	Wexford Native	 1:32.06		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
3 of 4	 07Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 R Whearty	 62	 $5.5	 Valiant Force	 1:14.31		  ........ 7½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 8	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 W J Lee	 66.5	 $11	 Sporting Hero	 1:00.39		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
2 of 4	 07Mar25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $6.5	 Valiant Force	 1:37.57		  ........ 4¼...... kept one pace final furlong

2 GO ATHLETICO (FR) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 10 Total: 38-8-9-5 Prize Money: $283,787
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 62.5 Good: 20-3-5-1 Track: 5-1-2-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 16-3-5-1
Sire: Goken (FR) Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 36-8-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-4-2 Last Win: 24/09/23 (539 Days)
Owner: J Fairhurst & Cyril McMullan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 R Whelan	 58.5	 $4.5	 Ponntos	--  --- --		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 93	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 60	 $101	Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........... 7..............no extra final furlong
9 of 11	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 1]	 R Whelan	 60.5	 $15	 My Mate Alfie	 1:15.99	 	 ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 6	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 77	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $9.5	 Rumstar	 1:00.66		  ........... 9...........................weakened
8 of 12	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $19	 Oujda	 1:13.71		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly

3 I AM SUPERMAN (IRE) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 1 Total: 48-8-6-2 Prize Money: $340,784
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Fastnet lady (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (311 Days)
Owner: Michael O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 17	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	13]	 J J Ryan	 60.5	 $23	 Dance Night Andday	 1:25.46		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 8	 04Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 L F Roche	 64	 $9	 Tough Talk	 1:25.36		  ........... 1..................kept on one pace
7 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 L F Roche	 63.5	 $8.5	 Rahmi	 1:29.76		  ........ 7¾......................no impression
6 of 11	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 L F Roche	 65.5	 $6	 Exquisite Acclaim	 1:39.49		  ........ 1¾..........no extra final 100 yards
5 of 9	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 95	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $9.5	 Destructive	 1:37.90		  ........ 3¼..........no extra final 100 yards

4 BETSEN Trainer: J Davison Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $21,063
Jockey: J J Ryan (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit Dam: Martini magic (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/24 (191 Days)
Owner: Temple Trotters Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Jul24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 61	 $*1.7	Mehmar	 1:10.85		  ........ 3¼.....3rd, no extra closing stages
4 of 8	 09Aug24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 61	 $*3.5	Emerald Harmony	 0:58.16		  ........ 2¾........ lost 2 places close home
1 of 8	 06Sep24	 DWR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 61	 $*1.7	Mint Man	 1:00.05		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
10 of 11	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 2]	 J J Ryan	 59.5	 $81	 My Mate Alfie	 1:15.99	 	 ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 5	 04Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 62.5	 $*2.6	Valiant Force	 1:00.06		  ........ 3¼......dropped to 4th close home
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5 STAG NIGHT (IRE) Trainer: W Mccreery Barrier: 3 Total: 15-4-2-2 Prize Money: $46,158
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-1

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Tagula Dam: Maid to order (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (351 Days)
Owner: Mrs Amanda McCreery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Mar24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 8]	 D J Power	 58.5	 $6	 Two Stars	 1:05.27		  ..........nk.....................led close home
2 of 14	 29Apr24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 62.5	 $*3.5	Laugh A Minute	 1:15.50		  ..........nk...............headed close home
7 of 15	 10May24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 8]	 W J Lee	 62.5	 $8	 Kings Time	 1:24.05		  ........ 6¼...... kept one pace final furlong
6 of 10	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 D J Power	 59	 $8	 Bold Optimist	 0:57.56		  ........ 3¾....................soon weakened
6 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 88	 [	 9]	 D J Power	 59	 $11	 Heavenly Power	 1:12.11		  ........ 2½.................... eased near line

6 APACHE OUTLAW (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 7 Total: 32-6-3-6 Prize Money: $108,776
Jockey: Adam Caffrey WT: 58.5 Good: 13-4-1-2 Track: 14-1-2-1

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 21-3-3-4
Sire: Churchill Dam: Focus of attention (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-2 Turf: 15-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/12/24 (88 Days)
Owner: Dooley Thoroughbreds & J Fairhurst & Paul Riley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 Adam Caffrey	 60.5	 $11	 Heavenly Power	 1:12.11		  ........ 1¾........................3rd near line
7 of 13	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 Adam Caffrey	 62.5	 $8	 Two Stars	 1:02.78		  ........ 7¼............................. no extra
1 of 8	 27Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 60	 $*2.1	Dontspoilasale	 1:13.42		  .......... ¾......... kept on well final furlong
1 of 9	 18Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 62.5	 $*2.6	Current Option	 1:25.86		  ..........nk......................stayed on well
3 of 4	 07Mar25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 Adam Caffrey	 59.5	 $3.5	 Valiant Force	 1:37.57		  ........ 4¾...... kept one pace final furlong

7 MERISI DIAMOND (IRE) Trainer: Ms J Morgan Barrier: 9 Total: 15-4-2-0 Prize Money: $40,972
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 9-2-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Lucy diamonds (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/24 (153 Days)
Owner: David Brennan & J Tuite & Ms Joanna Morgan & Jeremy Greene

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	12]	 R Whelan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Mercurial	 1:35.92		  .......... ½......... kept on well final furlong
4 of 16	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 R Whelan	 58.5	 $7.5	 No More Porter	 1:27.10		  ........ 3½...kept one pace closing stages
1 of 12	 14Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	10]	 R Whelan	 64	 $*3.8	Mercurial	 1:37.01		  ..........nk............... kept on well to lead
2 of 15	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 65.5	 $6	 Jon Riggens	 1:16.03		  ......... hd.................. headed near line
4 of 26	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 82	 [	13]	 R Whelan	 64.5	 $10	 Engines On	 1:30.98		  ........... 5..................kept on one pace

8 LOVE BILLY BOY (IRE) Trainer: Gerard O’leary Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-3-5 Prize Money: $101,454
Jockey: S Foley WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Invincible Army Dam: Katrine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 15/06/24 (274 Days)
Owner: Purosangue Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 52	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $6	 Pedro Valentino	 1:24.11		  ......... 12........... weakened final furlong
3 of 4	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 74	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 60	 $5.5	 Run Boy Run	 1:28.51		  ........ 5¾.............. well held over 1f out
2 of 7	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $15	 Granger Bay	 1:29.98		  ........... 6......................no impression
3 of 11	 13Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 82	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 62	 $7	 Paws For Thought	 1:34.30		  ........ 2¾.....................never on terms
6 of 14	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 77	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $26	 Devoirs Choice	 1:37.99		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace

9 STAYSOUND SUSIE (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-1-4 Prize Money: $27,930
Jockey: A J Slattery WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-3
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Eucharist (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/10/24 (166 Days)
Owner: Dreamers & Believers Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28May24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 58.5	 $3	 Gaenari	 1:02.03		  ........ 1½........................ kept on best
2 of 9	 06Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 A J Slattery	 56.5	 $7.5	 National Lady	 1:11.98		  .......... ¾................kept on same pace
10 of 15	 29Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 A J Slattery	 63.5	 $11	 Artful Approach	 1:30.34		  ...... 13¾......weakened from over 1f out
1 of 5	 01Oct24	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 A J Slattery	 62.5	 $*3.5	Tai Tam Bay	 1:12.68		  ........ 2¾................drifted slightly right
8 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 A J Slattery	 59.5	 $13	 Heavenly Power	 1:12.11		  ........ 5¼......................no impression

10 LAUGH A MINUTE Trainer: Stephen Thorne Barrier: 2 Total: 80-8-8-14 Prize Money: $404,921
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 55.5 Good: 39-3-5-4 Track: 30-3-1-6

10yo uk g Fav: 10-1-4-3 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 9-2-0-2 Distance: 45-3-6-4
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Funny enough (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 63-6-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-4 Last Win: 25/03/23 (722 Days)
Owner: Shamrock Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $17	 Keke	 0:59.30		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms
10 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 R Whelan	 60	 $13	 Heavenly Power	 1:12.11		  ........... 8...........................weakened
3 of 9	 23Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 R Whelan	 64.5	 $8.5	 Mickey The Steel	 1:02.65		  ........ 1¼.............. kept on, not a threat
3 of 13	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 60.5	 $9	 Two Stars	 1:02.78		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace
4 of 8	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C D Hayes	 57.5	 $19	 Sporting Hero	 1:00.39		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
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11 RAPPELL (IRE) Trainer: P W Flynn Barrier: 12 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: $24,957
Jockey: Nicola Burns (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Spinning lucy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (197 Days)
Owner: P McGuire & Neal Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 08Jun24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 R Whearty	 53	 $5	 Keke	 0:59.84		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
1 of 18	 13Jul24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 W J Lee	 58	 $*5	 Grand Citadel	 1:10.93		  ........ 1½..... kept on well final 150 yards
3 of 13	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $4.5	 Ginormous	 0:57.65		  ........ 1½....................nearest at finish
1 of 17	 31Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	16]	 K G Kennedy	 57.5	 $9	 Fivecromwellplace	 1:13.31		  ........ 1¼......... kept on well final furlong
7 of 15	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 K G Kennedy	 51	 $12	 Keke	 0:59.30		  ........ 5½..... kept on without threatening

12 EMERALD HARMONY (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-4-1 Prize Money: $20,078
Jockey: R M Mulligan (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Green chorus (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (219 Days)
Owner: JP Murtagh Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Aug24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 58.5	 $4.5	 Red Hugh O’donnell	 0:58.16		  ........ 2¼......... kept on well final furlong
2 of 13	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	12]	 P Mcgettigan	 63	 $5.5	 Ginormous	 0:57.65		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
4 of 15	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	14]	 R M Mulligan	 52	 $8.5	 Keke	 0:59.30		  ........ 4¼.............. no impression in 4th
6 of 10	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 P Mcgettigan	 52.5	 $6	 Apache Outlaw	 0:59.90		  ........... 5....... weakened final 150 yards
9 of 9	 23Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $7.5	 Mickey The Steel	 1:02.65		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
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R2 16 Mar 2025 | Curragh | ALKUMAIT AT CAPITAL STUD FILLIES MAIDEN
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
11:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 6
	 3	 50
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 55839
	 7	 0
	 8	
	 9	 0
	10	 724
	11	
	12	 455
	13	 58
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	 67
	18	 32
	19	
	20	
	21	 68
	22	 008798

ONEMORESTAR (IRE)
PRIME SIGN (IRE)
AHERLA ROCK (IRE)
AL WHAT (IRE)
BINT QUEEN KINDLY (IRE)
COPACABANA SANDS (IRE)
CURROY LADY
ECHINACEA
GOTOMYLOVELY (IRE)
KITTY RICKETS (IRE)
MISS CRINSHAWN (IRE)
MURKALA (IRE)
OICHE RUA (IRE)
SAOL NIOS GILE (IRE)
THAKHEERA (IRE)
ULUWATU (IRE)
VEGA’S MUSE
WANNABE ROYAL (IRE)
WIN ME OVER (IRE)
WOODLEA (FR)
REAL PETITE (GER)
CLARABELL

64.5
64.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

14
4
1
6
5
20
3
10
12
15
9
19
13
7
16
11
22
17
8
21
2
18

J J RYAN  1.5 
G F CARROLL
D E SHEEHY
JAMIE POWELL  1.5 
C D HAYES
C T KEANE
L T MCATEER
R COLGAN
D S O’SULLIVAN  3 

J A HEFFERNAN
R WHELAN
B M COEN
ADAM CAFFREY
R COAKLEY
J M SHERIDAN
G M RYAN
S FOLEY
D MCMONAGLE
R L MOORE
L F ROCHE
RESERVE
RESERVE

J MOTHERWAY
A OLIVER
J P MURTAGH
N MEADE
D K WELD
M O’CALLAGHAN
M MCNIFF
KEVIN COLEMAN
J A STACK
DAVID J GEARY
JOHN O’DONOGHUE
J P MURTAGH
A MCGUINNESS
J S BOLGER
D HOGAN
K COTTER
J HARRINGTON
J P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
EOGHAN O’NEILL
T MULLINS
ADRIAN SEXTON

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
GER
UK

--
--
--
--
--
76
--
--
--
80
--
82
--
--
--
--
--
78
--
--
--
49
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1 ONEMORESTAR (IRE) Trainer: J Motherway Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J J Ryan (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harzand Dam: Onemoreandstay (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Chloe Boland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 J M Sheridan	 58.5	 $81	 Whispersinthewind	 1:30.35		  ...... 12½......................no impression

2 PRIME SIGN (IRE) Trainer: A Oliver Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $217
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo baybrown ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Primeravez (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N W T Dalzell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 29Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 D Mcdonogh	 58.5	 $13	 Touch The Sound	 1:40.24		  ........... 4..................kept on one pace

3 AHERLA ROCK (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $652
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns Dam: Enharmonic (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael O’Flynn & Mrs Paul Shanahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 02Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 D E Sheehy	 57	 $34	 Loch Tay	 1:36.11		  ......... 14...................... never a factor
11 of 16	 10Sep24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 D E Sheehy	 57.5	 $23	 Tamam Desert	 1:30.83		  ...... 13¼....... kept one pace over 1f out

CURRAGH | PAGE 4



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 16 MAR 2025

4 AL WHAT (IRE) Trainer: N Meade Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair Dam: Embiyra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Cahill & Mrs Caroline Hendron & Peter Robin Parkhill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

5 BINT QUEEN KINDLY (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Queen kindly (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 COPACABANA SANDS (IRE) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 20 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $10,957
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo brown ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Buttonhole (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M D O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 2]	 D E Sheehy	 58	 $6	 Big Cyril	 1:12.13		  ........... 9......... gradually dropped away
5 of 14	 06Sep24	 DWR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 G M Ryan	 56.5	 $15	 Saint Brandon	 1:30.28		  ........... 3..... kept on well final 150 yards
8 of 15	 23Sep24	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $15	 Right And True	 1:40.10		  ........... 9........weakened closing stages
3 of 16	 13Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 77	 [	16]	 D E Sheehy	 54.5	 $29	 Fiona Maccoul	 1:28.30		  ........... 1.......... ran on well close home
9 of 11	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 66	 [	 6]	 D E Sheehy	 58	 $81	 Whirl	 1:41.75		  ......... 12...................... never a factor

7 CURROY LADY Trainer: M Mcniff Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L T Mcateer WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses Dam: Hillcrest fire (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Big Five MS Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 21Oct24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 L T Mcateer	 56	 $101	Pretty Lavish	 1:52.26		  ...... 14¾........... weakened final furlong

8 ECHINACEA Trainer: Kevin Coleman Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar Dam: Chain of daisies (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Atomic Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 GOTOMYLOVELY (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D S O’sullivan (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Dowager (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M V Magnier & Mrs Paul Shanahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 22Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 J M Sheridan	 58	 $34	 Empress Artemis	 1:40.18		  ...... 11¼............................. no extra
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10 KITTY RICKETS (IRE) Trainer: David J Geary Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses Dam: Verity (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stacey Fitzgibbon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $34	 Officer	 1:26.29	 	 ........ 7½........no impression over 1f out
2 of 16	 11Sep24	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 P A Harnett	 56	 $13	 Jaliyah	 1:41.11		  .......... ½...............no match for winner
4 of 16	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	16]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $8	 Giselle	 1:29.41		  ........... 3...... no threat in 4th near home

11 MISS CRINSHAWN (IRE) Trainer: John O’donoghue Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable Dam: Latina royale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: David O’Donoghue & Siobhan Finucane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

12 MURKALA (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 19 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,809
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Muniza (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Exors of the Late H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 28Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 58	 $21	 Lake Victoria	 1:24.21		  ........ 4¼..... no threat in 4th close home
5 of 7	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 B M Coen	 58	 $4	 Swelter	 1:42.11		  ........ 4¾..........no extra final 100 yards
5 of 15	 09Aug24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 B M Coen	 58	 $6	 Ecstatic	 1:37.12		  ........ 6¼..................kept on one pace

13 OICHE RUA (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $372
Jockey: Adam Caffrey WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath Dam: Redinha (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Zevenbergen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 27Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 R Colgan	 58.5	 $51	 Thunder Song	 1:26.31		  ...... 10¾..................kept on one pace
8 of 13	 12Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 58.5	 $41	 Spicy Margarita	 1:26.85		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor

14 SAOL NIOS GILE (IRE) Trainer: J S Bolger Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Verbal Dexterity Dam: Cead solas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J S Bolger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

15 THAKHEERA (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J M Sheridan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Zman awal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mohammed Hamad Khalifa Al-Attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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16 ULUWATU (IRE) Trainer: K Cotter Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Oh sedulous (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rob Egan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

17 VEGA’S MUSE Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 22 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $313
Jockey: S Foley WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Boomer (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Drapac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 06Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 58	 $9.5	 Bedtime Story	 1:34.67		  ........ 8¼..................kept on one pace
7 of 11	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 S Foley	 58	 $23	 Red Letter	 1:25.76		  ...... 13¼........... weakened final furlong

18 WANNABE ROYAL (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 17 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,549
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Lady wannabe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M K Mariga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 11Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 Mp Sheehy	 58	 $8	 Spycraft	 1:28.16		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
2 of 13	 12Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 Mp Sheehy	 58.5	 $*4.5	Spicy Margarita	 1:26.85		  ........ 2¾......... kept on well final furlong

19 WIN ME OVER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Beach frolic (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

20 WOODLEA (FR) Trainer: Eoghan O’Neill Barrier: 21 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded Dam: Green empire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

21 REAL PETITE (GER) Trainer: T Mullins Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $209
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Riviere diamant (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Rita Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 10Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 R M Mulligan	 55.5	 $51	 Powerful Lady	 1:40.49		  ........ 7¼......... kept on well final furlong
8 of 13	 29Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 R M Mulligan	 55.5	 $126	The Padre	 2:18.36		  ...... 11¼..................kept on one pace
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22 CLARABELL Trainer: Adrian Sexton Barrier: 18 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim Dam: Shohrah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul Rowan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 20Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 R P Cleary	 57.5	 $51	 Amber Blossom	 1:27.38		  ...... 15¼........no impression over 2f out
8 of 12	 10Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 J Cleary	 56.5	 $251	Powerful Lady	 1:40.49		  ........ 8½...................... never a factor
7 of 10	 14Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 J Cleary	 53.5	 $29	 Lost President	 1:40.52		  ........ 5¾....................soon weakened
9 of 13	 27Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 D E Sheehy	 56.5	 $126	Cuban Grey	 1:00.46		  ........ 7½......................no impression
8 of 8	 12Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 D E Sheehy	 57.5	 $51	 Tam Lin	 1:28.29		  ...... 11½...................... soon no extra
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R3 16 Mar 2025 | Curragh | BERMINGHAM CAMERAS (C&G) MAIDEN
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
12:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111654
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 84570
	 5	 02226
	 6	 72
	 7	
	 8	 4
	 9	 0
	10	 22
	11	 7
	12	 44
	13	 7
	14	 4
	15	
	16	
	17	 5
	18	

A DREAM TO SHARE (IRE)
BUCKLE AND BOLTS (IRE)
CARTHAGINIAN
HOBART (IRE)
MONO RIVER (FR)
ADMIRAL CHURCHILL
CROOKED PATH (IRE)
DUPONT LAW (IRE)
FANTAZY MAN (IRE)
FIRST WAVE (FR)
KASPER HAUSER
MISTER ADAM
QUICKSHOT (USA)
RAYKIR (IRE)
SONIC INVADER (IRE)
TRACKER ISSUE (IRE)
WINSTON JUNIOR (IRE)
ZODIAC BEAR (IRE)

67
67
67
67
67
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

10
18
2
15
5
6
16
11
14
12
7
1
9
13
3
4
17
8

S D TORRENS
R P CLEARY
JAMIE POWELL  1.5 
J A HEFFERNAN
D J O’CONNOR  4.5 
W J LEE
W M LORDAN
D MCMONAGLE
C GEERDHARRY  3 

R L MOORE
R COLGAN
J M SHERIDAN
DAVID EGAN
C D HAYES
C T KEANE
R COAKLEY
S FOLEY
B M COEN

JOHN E & KIELY
S LAVERY
E & P HARTY
J NASH
D HOGAN
P TWOMEY
D HOGAN
CIARAN MURPHY
J P MURTAGH
A P O’BRIEN
KEVIN COLEMAN
GERARD O’LEARY
A MURRAY
D K WELD
N MEADE
J S BOLGER
J HARRINGTON
J P MURTAGH

7
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
C
G
G
G
C
C
C
C
C
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
USA
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
77
--
--
--
--
90
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�5�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$165,802
$0
$0
$987
$7,473
$3,478
$0
$1,043
$0
$6,609
$0
$1,365
$0
$783
$0
$0
$522
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 A DREAM TO SHARE (IRE) Trainer: John E & Kiely Barrier: 10 Total: 8-5-0-0 Prize Money: $165,802
Jockey: S D Torrens WT: 67 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-5-0-0 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Hikari (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/23 (690 Days)
Owner: John P McManus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 21	 15Mar23	 CHE	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G1	 135	 [	  ]	 Mr J L Gleeson	 73	 $4.5	 Fact To File	 3:59.83		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
1 of 8	 26Apr23	 PUN	 turf	 3200	  Y 	 G1	 135	 [	  ]	 Mr J L Gleeson	 76.5	 $*1.7	Tullyhill	 3:53.80		  ........ 3¾......stayed on well final furlong
6 of 10	 03Feb24	 LEO	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G2	 128	 [	  ]	 Mr J L Gleeson	 76.5	 $*1.7	Jeroboam Machin	 4:04.50		  ...... 10¼............................. no extra
5 of 25	 30Nov24	 FAI	 turf	 3200	  Y 	 HCP	 124	 [	  ]	 S D Torrens	 75.5	 $5	 Ballygunner Castle	 3:52.20		  ........ 2¼..... kept on without threatening
4 of 14	 26Jan25	 NAA	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	  ]	 M P Walsh	 75.5	 $3.3	 Ballybow	 5:04.90		  ...... 22½............................. no extra

2 BUCKLE AND BOLTS (IRE) Trainer: S Lavery Barrier: 18 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R P Cleary WT: 67 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court Dam: Aspen belle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daragh O’Driscoll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 CARTHAGINIAN Trainer: E & P Harty Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a1.5) WT: 67 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Dea caelestis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E P Harty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 HOBART (IRE) Trainer: J Nash Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $987
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 67 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: Starry messenger (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: HLT Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 61	 $34	 Unavoidable	 2:12.62		  ........ 9¾...................... never a factor
4 of 6	 16May24	 LIM	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 J A Heffernan	 60	 $23	 Cruden	 2:38.06		  ...... 10½............................. no extra
5 of 6	 11Jan25	 FAI	 turf	 3200	  Y 	 HCP	 100	 [	  ]	 Gavin Brouder	 68.5	 $41	 Bacchanalian	 4:01.01		  ......... 17.............weakened before last
7 of 13	 05Feb25	 FAI	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	  ]	 Gavin Brouder	 72	 $17	 Good To Be Alive	 4:14.30		  ...... 31¼............................. no extra
98 of 16	 15Feb25	 GOW	turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Gavin Brouder	 72	 $126	Blue Lemons	 4:13.02		  ......... 50.............. no impression in 6th
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5 MONO RIVER (FR) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-3-0 Prize Money: $7,473
Jockey: D J O’connor (a4.5) WT: 67 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Imperialistic diva (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mohammed Hamad Khalifa Al-Attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 26Apr24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 40	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 58.5	 $13	 Balmacara	 1:30.45		  ...... 16½....................soon weakened
2 of 9	 04May24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 A Farragher	 60	 $19	 Dorney Lake	 1:12.42		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner
2 of 13	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 59	 $2.9	 Cuban Melody	 1:11.39		  ........ 1¼......... unable to trouble winner
2 of 8	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 57	 $6	 Mickley	 1:24.26		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
6 of 13	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 J M Sheridan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Albion Power	 1:27.84		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace

6 ADMIRAL CHURCHILL Trainer: P Twomey Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,478
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Scenesetter (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 28Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $*3	 Beckman	 1:10.65		  ........ 5¼......................no impression
2 of 8	 29Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $4	 Rock Of Cashel	 1:30.15		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner

7 CROOKED PATH (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Moving heart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Raymond Treacy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 DUPONT LAW (IRE) Trainer: Ciaran Murphy Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,043
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre Dam: Simple elegance (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W P Drew & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $21	 Sigh No More	 1:34.77		  ........ 5¾..................kept on one pace

9 FANTAZY MAN (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Geerdharry (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman Dam: Fanzine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: McPeake Investments(NI) Ltd & JP Murtagh Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 28Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 B M Coen	 61	 $4.5	 Athlumney Warrior	 1:40.77		  ........ 9½...................... never a factor

10 FIRST WAVE (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,609
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: White satin dancer (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Peter M Brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	11]	 J Cleary	 56.5	 $6	 Expanded	 1:29.09		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 11	 30Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $*2.3	Serengeti	 1:26.64		  ........ 1¼................kept on same pace
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11 KASPER HAUSER Trainer: Kevin Coleman Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Lovers’ gait (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Atomic Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 R Colgan	 59.5	 $67	 Serious Contender	 1:46.96		  ........ 7½..................kept on one pace

12 MISTER ADAM Trainer: Gerard O’leary Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,365
Jockey: J M Sheridan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Voleuse de coeurs (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lance Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 27	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 84	 [	30]	 J M Sheridan	 60.5	 $34	 Kibris	 1:47.11		  ........ 3¼.......................nearest finish
4 of 13	 29Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 J M Sheridan	 61	 $3.3	 The Padre	 2:18.36		  ........ 6¼..................kept on one pace

13 QUICKSHOT (USA) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo (USA) Dam: Ithinkisawapudycat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 28Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 W J Lee	 61	 $7.5	 Heather	 2:21.57		  ........ 6¼..................kept on one pace

14 RAYKIR (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $783
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Raydara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Exors of the Late H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 L F Roche	 59.5	 $17	 Serious Contender	 1:46.96		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace

15 SONIC INVADER (IRE) Trainer: N Meade Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Prosili (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Dwan & Mrs Derville Meade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

16 TRACKER ISSUE (IRE) Trainer: J S Bolger Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Verbal Dexterity Dam: Paistiul (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Molly & Paul Willis Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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17 WINSTON JUNIOR (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $522
Jockey: S Foley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Kimblewick (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Omega Racing & Monmouth Bay Racing LLC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 29Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $23	 Rock Of Cashel	 1:30.15		  ........ 4¾..... lost position over 150 yards

18 ZODIAC BEAR (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear Dam: Tut (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: McPeake Investments(NI) Ltd & JP Murtagh Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 16 Mar 2025 | Curragh | DOWNLOAD THE TOTE APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
12:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 012070
	 2	 554113
	 3	 761446
	 4	 077305
	 5	 806517
	 6	 936980
	 7	 394426
	 8	 066329
	 9	 673007
	10	 101107
	11	 093250
	12	 902420
	13	 345917
	14	 915326
	15	 253851
	16	 401209
	17	 060
	18	 904575
	19	 666959
	20	 568000
	21	 982027
	22	 000416

RAMPAGE (IRE)
PANDION POWER (IRE)
ESCAPE ACT (IRE)
BREATHE AGAIN (IRE)
LITTLE KEILEE (IRE)
NEO SMART (IRE)
GOLDRUSH KID (IRE)
ICE OPERA (IRE)
NARLITA (GER)
COUSIN SHAY
THOMPSON GUNNER (IRE)
GOTTA CATCH’EM ALL (IRE)
MARTINELLI (IRE)
ROMAN HARRY (IRE)
LA LA LUCRATIVE (IRE)
NEWFIRE (IRE)
DECORATED ELLE (IRE)
ROYAL PIPPEN (IRE)
ARTHUR ROSE (IRE)
HEMIGHT (IRE)
PICPOUL (IRE)
GENUINE JIM (IRE)

64.5
64
63.5
63
63
63
62.5
62.5
62.5
62
62
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58

3
7
18
10
15
16
11
4
6
13
21
19
1
22
20
12
17
9
14
5
8
2

SADHBH TORMEY  4.5 
R M MULLIGAN  3 

N M CROSSE
R COLGAN
B M COEN
R COAKLEY
J KEARNEY  2.5 
NICOLA BURNS  3 

ADAM CAFFREY
W M LORDAN
J A HEFFERNAN
D J O’CONNOR  4.5 
C T KEANE
J J RYAN  1.5 
C D HAYES
D MCMONAGLE
D S O’SULLIVAN  3 

L T MCATEER
R WHELAN
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

T G MCCOURT
J P MURTAGH
R O’BRIEN
S LAVERY
CIARAN MURPHY
J S BOLGER
P MAGEE
S LAVERY
H ROGERS
N LUPINI
CIAN HUGHES
H ROGERS
K COTTER
C O’CONNELL
M J SMITH
R P CODY
D W O’SULLIVAN
P W FLYNN
M FAHEY
P F O’DONNELL
M RICE
R P BURNS

6
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
6
6
4
5
4
5
4
4
4
8
4
4
7
5

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
H

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
GER
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

72
71
70
69
69
69
68
67
67
66
66
65
65
65
64
64
60
60
59
59
58
58

	35-�3�-6-4
	15-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	37-�3�-2-4
	14-�1�-1-1
	11-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	19-�1�-4-4
	24-�5�-2-1
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-2-0
	13-�1�-0-2
	17-�1�-1-3
	11-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	37-�2�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	33-�3�-5-3
	10-�1�-0-0

$34,940
$15,607
$7,309
$1,413
$33,999
$12,382
$8,071
$4,223
$19,850
$32,003
$3,926
$6,039
$10,078
$10,743
$11,103
$8,203
$209
$23,849
$424
$4,453
$29,557
$11,652

	21-�1�-6-2
	9-�2�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	18-�3�-2-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22

1 RAMPAGE (IRE) Trainer: T G Mccourt Barrier: 3 Total: 35-3-6-4 Prize Money: $34,940
Jockey: Sadhbh Tormey (a4.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 21-1-6-2
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Hall hee (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (170 Days)
Owner: Mrs Pauline McCourt/Whyte’s Stamullen Syndicate/Stephen Sweeney/Donal O’Leary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 27Sep24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 J J Ryan	 62.5	 $11	 Thompson Gunner	 1:39.84		  ........ DH.............................. led post
2 of 10	 02Oct24	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 J J Ryan	 65.5	 $*4.5	Pimstrel	 1:43.33		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace
14 of 14	 01Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 J J Ryan	 60	 $13	 Proleek Prince	 1:37.97		  ...... 16¼...........................weakened
7 of 14	 27Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 Sadhbh Tormey	 58.5	 $51	 Clarita	 1:26.89		  ........ 7¼...... kept one pace final furlong
13 of 14	 20Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	17]	 J J Ryan	 60.5	 $34	 Shoot To Kill	 1:26.65		  ........... 6..............no impression 2f out

2 PANDION POWER (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $15,607
Jockey: R M Mulligan (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Selimonte (UK) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/24 (146 Days)
Owner: Nanboku Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 09Aug24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 B M Coen	 61	 $13	 Finsceal Annie	 1:36.75		  ........ 5¼..........no extra final 150 yards
4 of 13	 03Oct24	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 R M Mulligan	 56	 $6	 Private Officer	 1:41.05	 	 ........ 1½...... kept one pace final furlong
1 of 15	 14Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 R M Mulligan	 55.5	 $8	 Little Keilee	 1:37.74		  ......... hd...rallied to get back near home
1 of 15	 21Oct24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	14]	 R M Mulligan	 57.5	 $*5	 Pink Socks	 1:53.70		  ........ 2¼......... kept on well final furlong
3 of 18	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 R M Mulligan	 57	 $8.5	 Sylkie	 1:53.54		  ........ 2¾.. no impression final 150 yards

3 ESCAPE ACT (IRE) Trainer: R O’brien Barrier: 18 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,309
Jockey: N M Crosse WT: 63.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas Dam: Off stage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Kingdom Thoroughbred Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 44	 [	12]	 H Turner	 59	 $51	 Westridge	 1:40.29		  ...... 14¼........no impression on leaders
1 of 5	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 58	 $5.5	 Chatty	 1:41.77		  ........ 1½................................ran on
4 of 13	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 59	 $17	 Glam Squad	 1:49.52		  ........ 1¾...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 8	 29Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 4	 70	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 53.5	 $10	 Marcella	 1:49.87		  ........ 3¼.................. never threatened
6 of 11	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 62	 $5	 Marsh Benham	 1:42.11		  ......... 11.........................no progress
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4 BREATHE AGAIN (IRE) Trainer: S Lavery Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,413
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 63 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Another story (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Making Memories Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 R Colgan	 58.5	 $67	 Unavoidable	 2:12.62		  ........... 9.............modest late progress
7 of 9	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 R Colgan	 57.5	 $51	 Lope De Lilas	 2:05.76		  ...... 10½............................. no extra
3 of 9	 07Jul24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 57.5	 $34	 Flight Of Fancy	 1:42.13		  ........... 4.... kept on into 3rd final furlong
10 of 13	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 52.5	 $21	 Vera’s Secret	 1:37.20		  ...... 10¾...................... never a factor
5 of 15	 27Aug24	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 R Colgan	 61.5	 $17	 Copie Conforme	 1:41.89		  ........ 5¾........................never nearer

5 LITTLE KEILEE (IRE) Trainer: Ciaran Murphy Barrier: 15 Total: 37-3-2-4 Prize Money: $33,999
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 63 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Bayan kasirga (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/02/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Slum Dog Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 B M Coen	 63.5	 $13	 Rhythm King	 1:37.27		  ......... 12............................. no extra
6 of 14	 20Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 S Coen	 58.5	 $12	 Darkdeserthighway	 1:39.89		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace
5 of 10	 17Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 D S O’sullivan	 60.5	 $10	 Volatile Analyst	 1:26.42		  ........... 8..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 14	 07Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 Adam Caffrey	 64	 $6	 Rockbury Lad	 1:39.68		  .......... ¾......... kept on well final furlong
7 of 13	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 Adam Caffrey	 62.5	 $9	 Clonmacash	 1:26.92		  ........ 6½...................... never a factor

6 NEO SMART (IRE) Trainer: J S Bolger Barrier: 16 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,382
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 63 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Neophilia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J S Bolger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 D Mcdonogh	 58.5	 $9	 Asian Daze	 1:32.20		  ........... 4... 3rd and no extra close home
6 of 10	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 R P Cleary	 55	 $15	 Chicago Critic	 1:38.59		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
9 of 13	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 R P Cleary	 54.5	 $8	 Follow Me	 1:25.69		  ........ 3½.............. no impression in 6th
8 of 13	 13Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 R P Cleary	 57	 $6	 Sumptuary Law	 1:58.51		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
13 of 26	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 55	 [	26]	 R P Cleary	 57	 $21	 Engines On	 1:30.98		  ........ 8½............................. no extra

7 GOLDRUSH KID (IRE) Trainer: P Magee Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,071
Jockey: J Kearney (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Unfortunately Dam: Gleeful (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dolores Magee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 R Colgan	 63	 $10	 Ostraka	 0:58.99		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 10	 02Oct24	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 R Colgan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Gandolfo	 1:43.37		  ........ 5¾...... kept one pace final furlong
4 of 12	 14Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 R Colgan	 57.5	 $21	 Merisi Diamond	 1:37.01		  ........... 2.......... lost a place close home
2 of 15	 21Oct24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 J J Ryan	 62	 $*5	 Thrifty Of Digby	 1:52.38		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
6 of 16	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 J J Ryan	 62.5	 $8	 Rhythm King	 1:37.27		  ........ 6½............................. no extra

8 ICE OPERA (IRE) Trainer: S Lavery Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,223
Jockey: Nicola Burns (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Grand ole opry (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Albert Conneally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 13Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 R Colgan	 60	 $23	 Pepper Noir	 2:39.07		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 14	 20Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 R Colgan	 59	 $13	 Inchiquin Maid	 3:29.35		  ........ 9¼..................... no extra 1f out
3 of 8	 14Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 Nicola Burns	 56	 $5.5	 Pavilion End	 2:35.53		  .......... ½......no extra in 3rd close home
2 of 6	 29Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 Nicola Burns	 56	 $2.8	 San Salvador	 2:18.03		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace
9 of 14	 14Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 Nicola Burns	 60.5	 $9.5	 Signor Ferrari	 2:16.60		  ........ 7¼............................. no extra

9 NARLITA (GER) Trainer: H Rogers Barrier: 6 Total: 19-1-4-4 Prize Money: $19,850
Jockey: Adam Caffrey WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo bay ger m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 5-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Guiliani (GER) Dam: Nadine (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/09/23 (535 Days)
Owner: B Fitzpatrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 31Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 3300	  Y 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 R Whelan	 61	 $13	 Busselton	 3:53.54		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 6	 17Aug24	 TRA	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 Rachael Blackmore	 59.5	 $*3.8	By Your Side	 2:41.03		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace
13 of 15	 02Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Rachael Blackmore	 60	 $6	 Scatchwah	 2:46.56		  ...... 36½............eased well over 1f out
11 of 15	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 Miss M Walsh	 63	 $6.5	 Polemon	 2:36.10		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 16	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 53	 $12	 Fairy Wings	 2:47.69		  ........ 9½..................kept on one pace
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10 COUSIN SHAY Trainer: N Lupini Barrier: 13 Total: 24-5-2-1 Prize Money: $32,003
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 62 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Anastazia (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/25 (61 Days)
Owner: An Geall Is Fearr Teoranta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 13Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 C Geerdharry	 57.5	 $*3.5	Viva Voce	 1:39.78		  ........ 5¼..............no extra final furlong
1 of 12	 10Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 L F Roche	 59	 $*3.8	Free Solo	 1:39.28		  ........ 3½.........................kept on well
1 of 11	 14Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 L F Roche	 62.5	 $*2.1	Deed Pole	 2:17.24		  .......... ½.reduced advantage close home
11 of 14	 31Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 W M Lordan	 61	 $*5	 Nedita	 1:38.39		  ........ 9¾...........................weakened
7 of 12	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 56	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 56.5	 $9	 Mr Baloo	 1:40.61		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong

11 THOMPSON GUNNER (IRE) Trainer: Cian Hughes Barrier: 21 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,926
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 62 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Aussie opera (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Coogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 29Aug24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 Adam Caffrey	 54	 $41	 Shigar	 1:41.62		  ........ 5¼......................no impression
3 of 13	 20Sep24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 J J Ryan	 61.5	 $21	 Marble Angel	 1:39.40		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
2 of 13	 27Sep24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 Adam Caffrey	 61.5	 $*4	 Rampage	 1:39.84		  ..................................... headed post
5 of 11	 30Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 62.5	 $4.3	 Skontonovski	 1:41.03		  ........ 3½......................no impression
13 of 13	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 63	 $7	 Clonmacash	 1:26.92		  ...... 18¾........ eased inside final furlong

12 GOTTA CATCH’EM ALL (IRE) Trainer: H Rogers Barrier: 19 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,039
Jockey: D J O’connor (a4.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-2-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Allegra tak (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Bury & Ralph Kelly & Odhran O’Neill & Thomas Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 10Sep24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 62	 $51	 Sirjack Thomas	 1:30.40		  ........ 8½..............no impression 2f out
2 of 8	 03Oct24	 BEL	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 62	 $15	 Prairie Angel	 2:41.47		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
4 of 16	 09Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 61	 $8	 Calzaghi	 2:09.55		  ........... 3............................. no extra
2 of 17	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 Adam Caffrey	 59.5	 $8	 Barrogstown Girl	 2:11.46		  ....... Lhd..............no extra close home
13 of 18	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 Adam Caffrey	 63.5	 $8.5	 Nans View	 2:51.12		  ...... 32½............. no extra under 2f out

13 MARTINELLI (IRE) Trainer: K Cotter Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $10,078
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Blue Point. Dam: Beneventa (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (160 Days)
Owner: Knobel McGrath Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 02Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	19]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $7.5	 Victor’s Choice	 1:55.61		  ........ 3½........................never nearer
5 of 15	 01Sep24	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 K G Kennedy	 62	 $6	 Special Angel	 1:58.70		  ........ 6½..................kept on one pace
9 of 10	 21Sep24	 NAV	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 61	 $5.5	 Robbies Rock	 3:11.51		  ...... 18¼...........................weakened
1 of 13	 07Oct24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $9	 Saith Seren	 1:49.83		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
7 of 15	 21Oct24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $*5	 Thrifty Of Digby	 1:52.38		  ........ 6¼..............no extra close home

14 ROMAN HARRY (IRE) Trainer: C O’connell Barrier: 22 Total: 17-1-1-3 Prize Money: $10,743
Jockey: J J Ryan (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Brooklyn’s rose (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Lucky Fifteen Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Sep24	 LAY	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 J A Heffernan	 65	 $13	 Jeaniemacaroney	 1:26.83		  .......... ¾......... kept on well close home
5 of 12	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $7.5	 John L Sullivan	 1:29.57		  .......... ¾... stayed on inside final furlong
3 of 7	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $*2.8	Wyvern	 1:42.79		  ........ 1½..... 3rd and held towards finish
2 of 11	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 66	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $5	 Hitched	 1:41.09		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
6 of 8	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 60	 $*2.9	Tomorrow Day	 1:27.81		  ........ 3¾..........................soon faded

15 LA LA LUCRATIVE (IRE) Trainer: M J Smith Barrier: 20 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: $11,103
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable Dam: Ohh lala (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 08/10/24 (159 Days)
Owner: S Gillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 60	 $8	 Reidh	 1:24.67		  ........ 6¾........................never nearer
3 of 12	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 60	 $7.5	 Swinging Eddie	 1:25.04		  ........ 1½... stayed one pace final furlong
8 of 12	 19Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 61	 $9.5	 One Of Our Own	 1:11.35		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 1]	 Rhys Elliott	 56.5	 $*3.5	Fiscal Policy	 1:14.71		  ........ 7¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 13	 08Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $10	 Showhound	 1:17.16		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
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16 NEWFIRE (IRE) Trainer: R P Cody Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,203
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Luciole (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (252 Days)
Owner: Gillian Cody

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 03Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 61	 $11	 La Juliana	 2:09.92		  ......... 24......weakened from over 1f out
1 of 12	 07Jul24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $11	 Apollo Prince	 1:43.04		  ........ 1½........edged left final 100 yards
2 of 12	 07Aug24	 SLI	 turf	 2100	  Y 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 61	 $7	 French Company	 2:27.20		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
13 of 14	 25Aug24	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 P A Harnett	 56	 $8.5	 Complete Fiction	 2:17.70		  ...... 11¾...........................weakened
9 of 14	 12Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 64	 $23	 Deed Pole	 2:35.54		  ...... 12½..... no extra inside final furlong

17 DECORATED ELLE (IRE) Trainer: D W O’sullivan Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $209
Jockey: D S O’sullivan (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Decorated Knight (UK) Dam: Elle meme (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 J M Sheridan	 58.5	 $101	Romzina	 2:08.67		  ...... 13¼...................... never a factor
6 of 7	 10Sep24	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 D S O’sullivan	 54	 $201	Dark Oak	 2:45.99		  ........ 7½...................... soon no extra
10 of 10	 07Oct24	 KIA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 D S O’sullivan	 55.5	 $201	Get	 2:32.61		  ...... 29½...................... never a factor

18 ROYAL PIPPEN (IRE) Trainer: P W Flynn Barrier: 9 Total: 37-2-1-1 Prize Money: $23,849
Jockey: L T Mcateer WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 6-0-1-0 Distance: 12-0-0-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Royal razalma (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 27-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/21 (1308 Days)
Owner: Golf Lads Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 10Sep24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 41	 [	19]	 D Mcmonagle	 64.5	 $8	 Sirjack Thomas	 1:30.40		  ......... 10..............no extra final furlong
4 of 10	 05Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 Ms N Burns	 55	 $15	 Presence	 1:41.31		  ........ 5½.......dropped to 4th near home
5 of 10	 20Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 D Mcmonagle	 62	 $*4.3	Pimstrel	 1:38.38		  ........ 4½....... kept one pace over 1f out
7 of 24	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	25]	 D Mcmonagle	 64.5	 $9	 Genuine Jim	 1:30.37		  ........... 8...... kept one pace final furlong
5 of 16	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 L T Mcateer	 62	 $13	 Rhythm King	 1:37.27		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong

19 ARTHUR ROSE (IRE) Trainer: M Fahey Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $424
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. Dam: Ridge ranger (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C F Harrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $51	 Apeeling	 1:10.14		  ........... 8...... no impression final furlong
6 of 12	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	10]	 J Fahy	 59.5	 $*4.3	My Clementine	 1:22.56		  ........ 6½........................never nearer
9 of 14	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 56.5	 $7.5	 Create	 1:25.18		  ........ 6¼.............no impression final 2f
5 of 13	 10Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 K G Kennedy	 60.5	 $17	 Storm Eric	 1:40.36		  ........ 3¼......... kept on well final furlong
9 of 10	 17Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 R Colgan	 61	 $7.5	 Dromore Glory	 2:33.21		  ......... 23............. no extra under 2f out

20 HEMIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P F O’donnell Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,453
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Brambleberry (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hemight Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 12Jul24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 J M Sheridan	 62	 $8	 Tokenomics	 1:25.23		  ........ 4½....... kept one pace over 1f out
8 of 16	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 R Whearty	 58.5	 $11	 Enchanted Garden	 1:28.66		  ........ 5¼...................... never a factor
12 of 15	 01Sep24	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	16]	 D King	 64.5	 $11	 Special Angel	 1:58.70		  ...... 10¾............................. no extra
26 of 27	 17Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	20]	 J A Heffernan	 62.5	 $41	 Purring Along	 1:28.43		  ...... 26¾...................weakened 2f out
11 of 13	 21Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 D J O’connor	 56	 $21	 Clonmacash	 1:26.92		  ...... 11¾..... soon ridden and weakened

21 PICPOUL (IRE) Trainer: M Rice Barrier: 8 Total: 33-3-5-3 Prize Money: $29,557
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gale Force Ten (UK) Dam: Upper silesian (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Rice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 09Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 D Mcmonagle	 63.5	 $17	 Positive Energy	 2:10.24		  ...... 11¾...........................weakened
2 of 14	 18Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 Adam Caffrey	 60.5	 $13	 Church Mountain	 2:17.44		  ........... 1..............no extra close home
11 of 13	 30Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 Adam Caffrey	 62.5	 $4.5	 Glyde Ranger	 2:35.88		  ......... 16...........................weakened
2 of 12	 13Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 R Whearty	 58	 $17	 Pepper Noir	 2:39.07		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace
7 of 9	 20Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 R M Mulligan	 51	 $13	 San Andreas	 2:16.62		  ........... 5...... kept one pace final furlong
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22 GENUINE JIM (IRE) Trainer: R P Burns Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,652
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo chestnut ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold (UK) Dam: Sister anne (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (145 Days)
Owner: Anthony F McLoughlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 08Aug24	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Foley	 56	 $34	 Killeaney Bear	 1:53.92		  ...... 21¼.............eased closing stages
13 of 16	 01Oct24	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 57	 $51	 Alessia Fernanda	 1:41.08		  ......... 11....... ridden and no extra 2f out
4 of 27	 17Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 Nicola Burns	 52	 $101	Purring Along	 1:28.43		  ........... 4....................nearest at finish
1 of 24	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	18]	 Nicola Burns	 52	 $8.5	 Are You In Or Out	 1:30.37		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably
6 of 26	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 55	 [	18]	 N G Mccullagh	 54	 $19	 Engines On	 1:30.98		  ........ 6¼..................kept on one pace
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R5 16 Mar 2025 | Curragh | TOTE.IE IRISH EUROPEAN BREEDERS FUND MAIDEN
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
1:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4553
	 2	 63
	 3	 23
	 4	 72
	 5	 5
	 6	 64
	 7	 42
	 8	 42
	 9	 3622
	10	
	11	 8
	12	
	13	 42224
	14	 70
	15	 00
	16	

ALFRED TENNYSON (IRE)
BALLINTOGHER (IRE)
CHESTER NIMITZ (IRE)
DMANIAC
FAR ABOVE DREAM (IRE)
GLEN TO GLEN (IRE)
ICEFORD (IRE)
MATHAN (IRE)
PASSING PHASE
PEDRO NUNES (USA)
PINMONEY
TEFFIAN WARRIOR (IRE)
ZE DO ASFALTO (IRE)
AMAVASYA (IRE)
FAYE PRESTO (IRE)
LADY MARY HEATH (IRE)

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
58.5
58.5
58.5

14
15
1
9
10
5
12
13
4
7
8
6
16
3
2
11

R L MOORE
R WHELAN
C T KEANE
M W HASSETT  2.5 
A J CASEY  4.5 
GABRIELLA HILL  4.5 
B M COEN
D MCMONAGLE
S FOLEY
DAVID EGAN
KILLIAN LEONARD
C D HAYES
W J LEE
D E SHEEHY
J J RYAN  1.5 
JAMIE POWELL  1.5 

A P O’BRIEN
K COTTER
N MEADE
M HASSETT
D HOGAN
J S BOLGER
J P MURTAGH
J P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
A MURRAY
DANIEL MURPHY
CIARAN MURPHY
A MURRAY
M C GRASSICK
J DAVISON
A A HOWARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
C
G
G
C
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
USA
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

87
--
85
--
--
--
--
--
84
--
--
--
81
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,383
$2,522
$4,174
$4,348
$248
$1,096
$3,783
$4,000
$7,722
$0
$0
$0
$8,615
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ALFRED TENNYSON (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,383
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Call me katie (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 28May24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60	 $*3	 Evening Saigon	 1:01.81		  ........ 5¼............................ no threat
5 of 16	 08Jun24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $2.8	 Celtic Chieftain	 0:59.89		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
5 of 8	 06Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 J Cleary	 57	 $7.5	 Shiota	 1:12.18		  ........ 1¼................kept on same pace
3 of 11	 18Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 61	 $7	 And So To Bed	 1:21.14		  ........ 1¾...... kept one pace final furlong

2 BALLINTOGHER (IRE) Trainer: K Cotter Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,522
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo baygrey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Gregorian Dam: Mistime (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rory O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 18	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	18]	 R Whelan	 60.5	 $19	 Fregada	 1:13.97		  ........ 6½...... kept one pace final furlong
3 of 21	 17Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 R Whelan	 57.5	 $8.5	 East Hampton	 1:15.42		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace

3 CHESTER NIMITZ (IRE) Trainer: N Meade Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,174
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Profitable Dam: Pinewoods lily (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Noel Meade Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 19	 09Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $21	 Majestic Wave	 1:41.12		  .......... ½...............kept on close home
3 of 12	 30Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $*2.6	Dark Ace	 1:15.38		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace

4 DMANIAC Trainer: M Hassett Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: M W Hassett (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Washington Dc Dam: Mania (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rebecca May

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 29Aug24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 M W Hassett	 58	 $101	Town And Country	 0:59.74		  ......... 14......................no impression
2 of 21	 17Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 82	 [	19]	 M W Hassett	 55	 $51	 East Hampton	 1:15.42		  ........ 1¼.................................. held
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5 FAR ABOVE DREAM (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $248
Jockey: A J Casey (a4.5) WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Far Above Dam: Silk slippers (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M G Hogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 07Mar25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 J M Sheridan	 61	 $34	 Weegeebear	 1:26.32		  ........ 5¾..................kept on one pace

6 GLEN TO GLEN (IRE) Trainer: J S Bolger Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,096
Jockey: Gabriella Hill (a4.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Galuminous (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J S Bolger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 15Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 60.5	 $41	 Apples And Bananas	 1:42.59		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace
4 of 8	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 60.5	 $51	 Green Impact	 1:43.72		  ........ 6½... 4th and no extra final furlong

7 ICEFORD (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,783
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Beckford (UK) Dam: Princess icicle (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 21Sep24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 S B Kelly	 60.5	 $13	 Oxford Rock	 1:02.80		  ........ 5¼............... no threat to leaders
2 of 11	 13Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $13	 Bounty	 1:13.74		  ........ 4½.........no impression on winner

8 MATHAN (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Cristal fashion (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing & Barry Fowler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 18	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $6	 Fregada	 1:13.97		  ........ 4½......dropped to 4th close home
2 of 19	 23Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 60	 $*2.3	Bodhi Bear	 1:13.38		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner

9 PASSING PHASE Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $7,722
Jockey: S Foley WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Lady wingshot (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P K Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 21Apr24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $7	 Midnight Strike	 1:05.09		  ........... 4..... kept on without threatening
6 of 9	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $5	 Teej A	 1:15.45		  ........ 4¼....................soon weakened
2 of 7	 29May24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 S T Mccullagh	 58	 $8	 Sir Yoshi	 1:01.51		  .......... ½............................. no extra
2 of 8	 01Oct24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $*1.6	Likedbymike	 0:59.56		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace

10 PEDRO NUNES (USA) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nyquist (USA) Dam: Orbolution (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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11 PINMONEY Trainer: Daniel Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Killian Leonard WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo Dam: Reemannie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Karl Kirwan & Mrs John Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 15Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $7	 Coul Angel	 1:15.00		  ...... 10¼...................... never a factor

12 TEFFIAN WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: Ciaran Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Ardiente (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Niall Slevin & Cathal Slevin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

13 ZE DO ASFALTO (IRE) Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 16 Total: 5-0-3-0 Prize Money: $8,615
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 61 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad Dam: Annecy (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 13Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 R Whearty	 58	 $41	 Bounty	 1:13.74		  ........... 8................ lost 3rd last strides
2 of 13	 29Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 58	 $3.5	 William F Browne	 1:27.55		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
2 of 14	 27Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	17]	 W J Lee	 61	 $4	 Thunder Song	 1:26.31		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
2 of 5	 07Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $8	 Cee En Gee	 1:27.43		  ..........nk...............headed close home
4 of 14	 28Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61	 $3.8	 Athlumney Warrior	 1:40.77		  ........ 5½..............no extra close home

14 AMAVASYA (IRE) Trainer: M C Grassick Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Shemsa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Keeling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 18	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 R Colgan	 58	 $101	Fregada	 1:13.97		  ........ 7½........................never nearer
12 of 21	 17Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 63	 [	18]	 D E Sheehy	 57.5	 $17	 East Hampton	 1:15.42		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong

15 FAYE PRESTO (IRE) Trainer: J Davison Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J J Ryan (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles Dam: Black magic woman (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John F Davison Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 12Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 J J Ryan	 57.5	 $29	 Spicy Margarita	 1:26.85		  ...... 15½............ no threat under 2f out
10 of 13	 28Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 J J Ryan	 56.5	 $201	Songhai	 1:14.45		  ........ 9¾...........................weakened

16 LADY MARY HEATH (IRE) Trainer: A A Howard Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse Dam: Lastdanceforme (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Claire Berry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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